VS-EMG050J60N
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 12-Jun-15 1 Document Number: 93495
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Dual Mode PFC, 60 A
FEATURES

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
TYPICAL CONNECTION
Note
• Please refer to lead assignment for correct pin configuration. This diagram shows electrical connections only.
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
2 - Package indicator (EM = EMIPAK2)
3 - Circuit configuration (G = Dual mode PFC)
4 - Current rating (050 = 50 A)
5 - Die technology (J = Warp2 IGBT)
6 - Voltage rating (60 = 600 V)
7 - N = Ultrafast
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
VS- EM G 050 J 60 N
VS-EMG050J60N
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 12-Jun-15 10 Document Number: 93495
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
PACKAGE
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95436
11
33
24
23
Th
27
28
6
5
2
1
17
35
14
15
30
D4
D2
D1
D3
Q2
Q1
36
13
17
6
3036
35
33
24 23
27
28
13 14
5
11
15
2 1
Document Number: 95436 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com